Subject to change without notice. For more information visit smartoptics.com SO-QSFP-Dxx
D A T A S H E E T  5 . 0
OVERVIEW
The SO-QSFP-Dxx is a pluggable QSFP+ DWDM transceiver designed for high capacity 40 Gigabit Ethernet (40GbE) Data Center
Interconnect (DCI) optical communication applications up to 80km1) over a single mode fiber.
The transceiver utilizes one PAM4-modulated 20Gbd wavelength within a 100GHz channel, enabling up to 40 channels over a 100GHz
DWDM grid system as specified in the ITU-T 694.1 standard. Integrated, high-gain FEC (Forward Error Correction) and advanced ADC/
DSP technology enable optical reaches up to 80km over an amplified DWDM line system.

TUV/UL/FDA (contact Smartoptics for latest certification information)
RoHS compliance
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Center Freq. THz
SO-QSFP-D20 192.00
SO-QSFP-D21 192.10
SO-QSFP-D22 192.20
SO-QSFP-D23 192.30
SO-QSFP-D24 192.40
SO-QSFP-D25 192.50
SO-QSFP-D26 192.60
SO-QSFP-D27 192.70
SO-QSFP-D28 192.80
SO-QSFP-D29 192.90
SO-QSFP-D30 193.00
Part number Center Freq. THz
SO-QSFP-D31 193.10
SO-QSFP-D32 193.20
SO-QSFP-D33 193.30
SO-QSFP-D34 193.40
SO-QSFP-D35 193.50
SO-QSFP-D36 193.60
SO-QSFP-D37 193.70
SO-QSFP-D38 193.80
SO-QSFP-D39 193.90
SO-QSFP-D40 194.00
SO-QSFP-D41 194.10
Part number Center Freq. THz
SO-QSFP-D42 194.20
SO-QSFP-D43 194.30
SO-QSFP-D44 194.40
SO-QSFP-D45 194.50
SO-QSFP-D46 194.60
SO-QSFP-D47 194.70
SO-QSFP-D48 194.80
SO-QSFP-D49 194.90
SO-QSFP-D50 195.00
SO-QSFP-D51 195.10
SO-QSFP-D52 195.20
Subject to change without notice. For more information visit smartoptics.com SO-QSFP-Dxx
Part number Center Freq. THz
SO-QSFP-D53 195.30
SO-QSFP-D54 195.40
SO-QSFP-D55 195.50
SO-QSFP-D56 195.60
Part number Center Freq. THz
SO-QSFP-D57 195.70
SO-QSFP-D58 195.80
SO-QSFP-D59 195.90
** Note: The above represents the center channels of the ITU-T G.694.1 grid. Each transceiver uses two wavelengths within the grid, with a 25GHz offset from the center
channel.
GENERAL DEFINITIONS
Parameter Description